

# **JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED**

Registered Office: Room No. 1, 1, Pandurang Society, Judges Bungalow Road, Bodakdev,  
Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054

CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012064 Website: www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in  
Email: jyotimltd@gmail.com, info@jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited  
Ground Floor, P. J. Tower,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001,  
Maharashtra, India

**Subject: Intimation of Publication of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 in Newspaper.**

**(Ref: Script Code No.: 542544)**

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing of Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter ended **30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020** were duly published in following newspaper:

Business Standard and Jai Hind dated 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

The copy of published Results is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly consider the same and take on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

**For, Jyot International Marketing Limited**



**Alisha Samdani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

# RBI to get more powers to supervise co-op banks

ABHIJIT LELE  
Mumbai, 16 September

The passage of the Bill to amend the Banking Regulations Act will enhance the Reserve Bank of India's (RBI) power to supervise cooperative banks. It will help protect the interests of depositors and strengthen banking entities.

The government introduced the Bill in the Lok Sabha replacing the ordinance in the current monsoon session. The Lok Sabha gave nod to the Bill on Wednesday. The Bill will become law after the President signs it and is notified. The ordinance was promulgated by the government on June 26.

The RBI had already started work on increasing oversight of urban cooperative banks (UCBs).

Co-operative banks are exempted from several provisions of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949. The Bill applies some of these provisions to them, making their regulation under the Act similar to that of commercial banks.

The Bill intends to empower co-operative banks to raise equity or unsecured debt capital from the public subject to RBI approval.

Also, it empowers the RBI to prescribe conditions on and qualifications for employment

"THE GROSS NPA RATIO (IN CO-OPERATIVE BANKS) INCREASED FROM 7.27% IN MARCH 2019 TO OVER 10% IN MARCH 2020. THEREFORE IT WAS FELT THAT TO

PROTECT DEPOSITORS' INTEREST WE SHOULD HAVE THE ORDINANCE BROUGHT IN... WE ARE NOT DOING ANYTHING TO TOUCH STATE COOPERATIVES, OR PRIMARY AGRICULTURAL CREDIT SOCIETIES"



**NIRMALA SITHARAMAN**, Finance Minister

## 'State laws need to be amended'

Vidyadhar V Anaskar, chairman, Maharashtra Urban Cooperative Banks Federation, said on Wednesday that Union Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman's assurance that the principle of cooperative (one person-one vote) will be kept intact has addressed fears of back door entry of private interests.

Reserve Bank of India (RBI) will have to frame rules on issuance of shares and bonds in line with the finance minister's assurance. The cooperative banks endorse the provisions aimed to enhance quality of governance and discipline, Anaskar said.

ABHIJIT LELE

of chairman of co-operative banks. The RBI may remove a chairman not meeting the 'fit and proper' criteria and appoint a suitable person.

The apex bank may supersede the board of directors of a co-operative bank after consultation with the state govern-

ment. The Bill allows the RBI to undertake reconstruction or amalgamation of a bank without imposing a moratorium.

According to the RBI annual report for 2019-20, the supervisory action framework (SAF) was reviewed. Now, UCBs now have to report large

exposures to the Central Repository of Information on Large Credits (CRILC). Commercial banks already feed information on large corporate exposures to CRILC.

As a step to improve the quality of working in UCBs, the RBI issued guidelines on constituting board of management (BoM) and developing a Central Fraud Registry (CFR). It also came up with norms for a comprehensive cyber security framework for UCBs.

The banking regulator initiated steps to establish the umbrella organisation for UCBs.

A major policy drive during the year was towards amalgamation and consolidation of cooperative banks.

The financial stability report (July 2020) said the performance of scheduled urban cooperative banks (SUCBs) broadly remained stable between September 2019 and March 2020. At the system level, the capital adequacy ratio (CAR) of SUCBs remained at 9.8 per cent for both the quarters.

Their gross non-performing assets declined from 10.5 per cent of gross loans and advances to 9.9 per cent. Provision coverage ratio (PCR) increased from 40.9 per cent to 61.4 per cent during this period.

More on business-standard.com

# Govt to bring out paper on boosting growth: Goyal

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, 16 September

The government is in the process of bringing out a strategy paper on boosting industrial growth which will be a road map for all businesses in the country, Parliament was informed on Wednesday.

In a written reply to the Lok Sabha, Commerce and Industry Minister Piyush Goyal said the government is in the process of rationalising the existing central labour laws

into four labour codes — on wages; industrial relations; occupational safety, health and working conditions; and social security by simplifying, amalgamating and rationalising the relevant provisions of the existing central labour laws.

The Code on Wages has been approved and notified, he added.

"The government is in the process of bringing out a strategy paper on boosting industrial growth which will be a road map for all businesses

in the country," he said.

In a separate reply, he said an EFC (Expenditure Finance Committee) note on startup India seed fund scheme, with a total proposed corpus of Rs 945 crore, has been formulated by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT).

"The EFC note was circulated for inter-ministerial consultations to the concerned departments/ ministries," he said, adding that the note has been finalised.

He also said that since the launch of Startup India initiative on January 16, 2016, a total of 36,106 startups have been recognised by DPIIT in 586 districts, as on September 6.

"A total number of 4,22,986 employment has been reported by 34,267 DPIIT recognised startups as on September 6," he added.

In a separate reply, the minister said India's exports of PPE Kits, masks, sanitisers during April-August 2020 stood at \$632.23 million.

FROM PAGE 1

## RBI...

Besides, gold loan companies will have to take permissions for branch opening, whereas banks do not have such restrictions.

This is because gold loan business is just a tiny portion of banks' business, whereas gold loan companies are wholly dependent on that. If there is a fluctuation in gold prices, NBFCs can get wiped out, a scenario that the central bank does not want to witness.

"Fragility and vulnerability of NBFC sector is still a concern. We don't want a repeat of another crisis of a large NBFC. It is our endeavor that no large NBFC should fail. We have been very rigorously monitoring the top 100 NBFCs because we cannot afford to have another crisis in the NBFC sector," the governor said.

He said the government's borrowing programme, despite its large size of ₹12 trillion, was being done at a decade-low level of rates. The borrowing is being done at around 6 per cent, thanks to the liquidity measures undertaken by the central bank. Private corporations have also benefited and spreads have narrowed for all firms, Das pointed out.

Domestic policies, he said, needed to focus on a right mix of local and global rules. "Provision related to investment, competition, intellectual property rights protection has a larger positive impact on global value chain trades and

need to be assiduously cultivated and intergraded in the Indian ecosystem," the governor said. "Covid-19 has changed our lives and it is increasingly getting clear that life will never be the same again," but "we should look upon these fundamental changes as opportunities rather than threat," he said.

## Tatas...

Next, the bids will be evaluated by the expenditure finance committee and other government departments. "The entire process may take close to three weeks and an official announcement may come only after that," according to an official at the MoHUA.

Incorporated in 1979 at Secunderabad (Telangana), Tata Projects has been involved in some high profile construction ventures. In 2017, Tata Projects had won a part of the Mumbai Trans Harbour Link contract along with Daewoo. L&T along with IHI Corp had bagged a bigger stretch of the project to construct a bridge between Navi Mumbai and Mumbai.

While a Tata Projects spokesperson declined to comment, sources said the Parliament project would be a big step in the company's plan to emerge as a large infrastructure company. In the last few years, it has also worked in several Metro rail projects including in Delhi, Mumbai and Lucknow. Although the com-

pany, led by Banmali Agarwala, took the joint venture (JV) route in the past to build execution capability in new segments, it plans to undertake more independent projects. The company wants to bring all construction companies including Tata Realty and Infrastructure Ltd under a single umbrella. In 2019, TPL revenues were pegged at ₹13,418 crore and profit at ₹244 crore.

A new Parliament building is part of the Centre's grand plan to revamp the central vista—the three-kilometre stretch between India Gate and Rashtrapati Bhawan on Raisina Hill. The CPWD has already finalised the architecture firm, with the deadline for the entire project set at 2024. The project involves setting up of a central secretariat complex, housing all central government departments and ministries, and redeveloping the old Parliament building or setting up a new structure.

## Russian Covid...

DRL said deliveries could potentially begin in late 2020, subject to the completion of successful trials and registration of the vaccine by regulatory authorities in India. Dmitriev, however, expected the vaccine to be available by November here as preliminary results from Russia were expected in October. DRL did not wish to comment on the timeline for the vaccine's launch.

Sputnik V would not be made by DRL. It does not yet have a vaccine manufacturing facility. The 100 million doses will be supplied to DRL by RDIF, informed the company. However, in future, DRL was open to considering the manufacturing of the candidate. As of now, the collaboration was limited to clinical trials and distribution in India and countries where DRL had a strong presence. Separate agreements would be forged for countries other than India.

Russia had reached out to India to help it scale up the manufacturing of Sputnik V. The government had then reached out to vaccine makers if they wished to collaborate

with Russia on their candidate.

Industry sources revealed that RDIF was currently in talks with Indian Immunologicals, Serum Institute of India, and Cadila Healthcare, among others. "We are discussing with the Russian counterparts on Sputnik V. However, the data is not yet ready and that is why we are yet to take a call on whether we want to partner them for manufacturing," said a senior official of a vaccine maker here. He added that Russian representatives were quite active and meeting the regulator on a regular basis.

## Contraction...

Mumbai saw direct tax collection dip by 13.9 per cent to ₹75,000 crore as of September 15, from ₹86,000 crore a year ago. Delhi and Chennai were deep in negative territory with declines of 33 per cent and 37 per cent, respectively. Pune posted a 30 per cent contraction in collection and Hyderabad was down by 24 per cent.

In 2019-20, the income tax department missed the reduced direct tax collections target by ₹1.17 trillion, mopping up ₹10.53 trillion, a 7.8 per cent fall over the previous year.

"Direct tax collection is a function of economic activity. With GDP (gross domestic product) growth at (-)23.9 per cent, one can't expect tax mop up to show growth. It will be unrealistic. However, the officers must be handed out realistic targets to work on and redraft the collection strategy for the fiscal," said another official.

## Vedanta...

Videocon Industries was another respondent in the case since it holds an interest in the field.

In response to questions from Business Standard, Cairn said this ruling ended ambiguity on various issues and upheld a fair arbitration process followed by Indian courts. Vedanta had acquired Cairn India from UK-based Cairn Energy in August 2010 for \$8.67 billion.

More on business-standard.com

**IDBI BANK**  
Website: www.idbibank.in  
CIN: L65190MH2004G0148838

**OFFICE PREMISES REQUIRED AT ASHRAM ROAD, SATELLITE & PRAHLADNAGAR, GUJARAT**

Bank desires to acquire office premises on long lease preferably on Ground Floor at Ashram Road, Satellite & Prahladnagar having carpet area of around 1500-2000 sq ft, preferably located on the main road. Interested parties owning suitable premises may apply to **GM & Sr. Regional Head, Ahmedabad Region, IDBI Bank Ltd, 1st Floor, Trade Center, Opp. Sunset Row House, Gurukul, Ahmedabad- 380052, Gujarat.** Applications received by 6.00 pm on or before September 28, 2020 will only be accepted. IDBI Bank Ltd reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers without assigning any reasons thereof. Proforma and other details can be downloaded from our website [www.idbibank.in](http://www.idbibank.in) under Notices-Tenders or collected from any of our branches.

Sd/- Zonal Head & FCGM  
Ahmedabad, September 17, 2020

**Fullerton Grihashakti**  
Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.

Corp Off: Floor 5 & 6, B Wing, Supreme Business Park, Supreme City, Powai, Mumbai - 400076.  
Regd Off: Megh Towers, Floor 3, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavuraj Chennai - 600095. I CIN No: U65922TN2010PLC076972  
grihashakti@fullertonindia.com | Website: www.grihashakti.com

**TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to inform that we are ceasing operations of the following branch for operational requirements with effect from 31-August-2020.  
Name of the Branch: Ahmedabad I Postal Address: Third Floor, Beside Gruh Finance, Opp. Chandan House, Neetaji Marg, Mithakhali, Ahmedabad - 380009, Gujarat.  
Tel No.: 079-6813090 & 79-68130900.  
We have made alternate arrangement for the customers and others connected to this branch to be served by the under mentioned branch.  
Name of the Branch: Ahmedabad I Postal Address: A-302, A-303, A-304, A-305, A-306 & B-306, Third Floor, Amrapali Lakeview, Opp. Vasapur Lake, Vasapur, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat. I Tel No.: 079-40204600.

For Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.  
Authorized Signatory

**JAMES WARREN TEA LIMITED**  
CIN : L15491AS2009PLC009345  
Registered Office : Chocdaam Tea Estate, P.O. : Borahajan, Dist. : Tinsukia, Assam 786150. Tel : 03759-247922 Corporate Office : 12, Pretoria Street, Kolkata-700071  
Telephone : 91-33-40341000, Tele fax: 91-33-40341015  
Email: investors@jameswarrenteate.com Website: www.jameswarrenteate.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 30.06.2020		12 months ended on 31.03.2020		3 months ended on 30.06.2019	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,880.77	1,457.96	14,579.46	3,445.47	468.50	468.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	224.03	425.82	425.82	468.50	468.50	468.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	224.03	425.82	425.82	468.50	468.50	468.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	190.20	296.88	296.88	361.88	361.88	361.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	213.74	246.31	246.31	225.41	225.41	225.41
6	Equity Share Capital	697.91	697.91	930.08	930.08	930.08	930.08
7	Other Equity (Including Revaluation Reserve)	-	8,231.89	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	2.73	3.90	3.90	3.89	3.89	3.89
	Diluted:	2.73	3.90	3.90	3.89	3.89	3.89

# The Company does not have Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items; \*\*Not Annualised

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 30.06.2020		12 months ended on 31.03.2020		3 months ended on 30.06.2019	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1704.5	14430.59	3377.87	3377.87	3377.87	3377.87
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	224.03	425.82	468.50	468.50	468.50	468.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	189.41	300.88	361.98	361.98	361.98	361.98

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), CSE ([www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.jameswarrenteate.com](http://www.jameswarrenteate.com)).  
2. The aforesaid Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its Meeting held on 15th September, 2020.  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
For James Warren Tea Ltd.  
Sd/- Sandip Das  
(Wholesale Director) DIN: 07979791

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 15.09.2020

**SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED**  
Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072  
Email : [info@siliconvalleyinfo.net](mailto:info@siliconvalleyinfo.net), website : [www.siliconvalleyinfo.in](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.in)  
Phone No.033-40022880, Fax - 033-2379053  
CIN : L15311WB1993PLC063132

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020. (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.72)	(10.78)	(13.28)	(37.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.72)	(10.78)	(13.28)	(37.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.72)	(10.78)	(13.28)	(37.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(9.72)	(10.78)	(13.28)	(37.67)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,296.80	1,296.80	1,296.80	1,296.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(1,165.46)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.03
	Diluted:	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.03

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.siliconvalleyinfo.in](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.in)  
2. The impact on net profit / (loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
On behalf of the Board of Directors  
FOR SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LTD  
Sd/-  
SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00174235

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 15 September, 2020

**JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: Room No. 1, 1, Pandurang Society Judges Bungalow Road, Bodakdev Ahmedabad-380054  
CIN NO: L65910GJ1989PLC012064 | Website: [www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in](http://www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in) | Email ID: [jyotimtd@gmail.com](mailto:jyotimtd@gmail.com) | Phone No:09099946908

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial Result for the Quarter ended on 30 June, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)**

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020	30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020
1	Total income from operation	39.58	23.89	81.00	81.00	39.58	23.89	81.00	81.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.95	(0.37)	(5.59)	2.23	4.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.95	(0.37)	(5.59)	2.23	4.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.70	(0.37)	(5.84)	2.23	3.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.70	(0.37)	(5.84)	2.23	3.94
6	Equity share capital	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19
7	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Not Annualised- Basic & Diluted	(0.01)	(0.21)	0.07	0.02	(0.01)	-	0.07	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in](http://www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in)).  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2020  
Place : Ahmedabad

**ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.**  
Regd. Off: No.3,Ganapathy Colony, 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.  
CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter End (Rs. In Lakhs)		Year End (Rs. In Lakhs)		Quarter End (Rs. In Lakhs)		Year End (Rs. In Lakhs)	
	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited
Total Income From Operations (Net)	206	1,291	763	4,226	1,027	1,252	3,190	7,785
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12	108	22	202	(227)	(517)	(859)	(546)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12	108	22	202	(227)	(517)	(859)	(546)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	10	81	16	152	(239)	(544)	(957)	(708)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10	81	(2)	134	(239)	(544)	(975)	(726)
Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) of Rs.10/- each								
(a)Basic	0.11	0.94	0.18	1.76	(2.78)	(6.01)	(11.33)	(8.23)
(b)Diluted	0.11	0.94	0.18	1.76	(2.78)	(6.01)	(11.33)	(8.23)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial

દેશમાં કોરોનાના કેસ ૫૦ લાખને પાર:મૃત્યુ આંક ૮૨ હજાર ઉપર

# ૨૪ કલાકમાં ૯૦,૧૨૩ કેસ:૧૨૯૦ના મોત

(જી.એન.એસ)ન્યુ દિલ્હી,તા.૧૬  
ભારતમાં કોરોના વાયરસથી હાલાકાર મચી ગયો છે. કેન્દ્રીય આરોગ્ય મંત્રાલયે જાહેર કરેલા આંકડા મુજબ છેલ્લા ૨૪ કલાકમાં દેશમાં કોરોના વાયરસના નવા ૯૦,૧૨૩ દર્દીઓ નોંધાયા છે. જ્યારે એક જ દિવસમાં કોરોનાથી ૧૨૯૦ લોકોના મૃત્યુ થયા છે. આ સાથે કોરોનાના કુલ દર્દીઓનો આંકડો ૫૦,૨૦,૩૬૦ પાર ગયો છે. જેમાંથી ૯,૮૫,૯૩૩ દર્દીઓ હાલ સારવાર હેઠળ છે. જ્યારે ૩૯,૪૨,૩૬૧ લોકો કોરોનાને માત આપીને સાજા થયા છે. દેશમાં અત્યાર સુધીમાં કોરોનાથી કુલ ૮૨,૦૬૬ લોકોના મૃત્યુ થયા છે.

બંગાળ (૨,૦૮,૧૪૬), આઠમા નંબરે ગુજરાત (૧,૧૬,૩૪૫), નવમા નંબરે પંજાબ (૮૪,૪૮૨) અને દસમા નંબરે મધ્ય પ્રદેશ (૮૩,૦૫૩) આવે છે.

કોરોનાથી સૌથી વધુ મોત થયા હોય તેવા રાજ્યોમાં ગુજરાત ૮માં સ્થાને છે. પહેલા નંબરે મહારાષ્ટ્ર છે જ્યાં કોરોનાથી ૩૦૪૦૯ લોકોના મૃત્યુ થયા છે. જ્યારે બીજા નંબરે તામિલનાડુ આવે છે જ્યાં ૮૫૦૨ લોકોના મૃત્યુ થયા છે. ત્રીજા નંબરે કર્ણાટક જ્યાં ૭૪૮૧ લોકોના મોત થયા છે. ચોથા નંબરે આંધ્ર પ્રદેશ (૫૦૪૧), પાંચમા નંબરે ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ (૪૬૦૪), છઠ્ઠા નંબરે દિલ્હી (૪૮૦૬), સાતમા નંબરે પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ (૪૦૬૦), આઠમા નંબરે ગુજરાત (૩૨૪૭), નવમા નંબરે પંજાબ (૨૫૧૪) અને દસમા નંબરે મધ્ય પ્રદેશ (૧૮૨૦) આવે છે. મંત્રાલયના જણાવ્યાં મુજબ કુલ એક્ટિવ કેસમાંથી ૬૦.૩૫ ટકા કેસ મહારાષ્ટ્ર, કર્ણાટક, આંધ્ર પ્રદેશ, ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ અને તામિલનાડુથી આવે છે. અત્યાર સુધીમાં સ્વસ્થ થયેલા લોકોમાં પણ સૌથી વધુ લગભગ ૬૦ ટકા (૫૮.૪૨ ટકા) આ રાજ્યોમાંથી જ છે. દેશમાં કોવિડ-૧૯થી મૃત્યુદર ૧.૬૪ ટકા છે. આરોગ્ય મંત્રાલયના જણાવ્યાં મુજબ સંકમણના કારણે મૃત્યુ પામનારા ૭૦ ટકાથી વધુ લોકો બીજા બીમારીઓથી પણ પીડાતા હતાં. મંત્રાલયે પોતાની વેબસાઈટ પર આ જાણકારી આપી અને કહ્યું કે અમારા આંકડાની મેળવણી આઈસીએમઆર સાથે કરવામાં આવી રહી છે.

## મહારાષ્ટ્ર, કર્ણાટક અને આંધ્રમાં દેશના ૪૮.૮ ટકા કેસ

મંત્રાલયના આંકડા મુજબ એક્ટિવ કેસમાંથી લગભગ અડધા કેસ (૪૮.૮ ટકા) ૩ રાજ્યો મહારાષ્ટ્ર, કર્ણાટક અને આંધ્ર પ્રદેશમાં છે. જ્યારે હોસ્પિટલમાં દાખલ કુલ દર્દીઓમાં ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ, તામિલનાડુ, છત્તીસગઢ, ઓડિશા, કેરળ અને તેલંગણાના લગભગ એક ચતુર્થાંશ (૨૪.૪ ટકા) યોગદાન છે. આંકડાકીય રીતે જોઈએ તો સૌથી પહેલા નંબરે મહારાષ્ટ્ર (૧૦,૯૦,૮૫૬), બીજા નંબરે તામિલનાડુ (૫,૧૪,૨૦૮), ત્રીજા નંબરે કર્ણાટક (૪,૭૫,૨૬૫), આંધ્ર પ્રદેશ ચોથા નંબરે (૫,૮૩,૯૨૫), પાંચમા નંબરે ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ (૩,૨૪,૦૩૬), છઠ્ઠા નંબરે દિલ્હી (૨,૨૫,૭૯૬), સાતમા નંબરે પશ્ચિમ

મહારાષ્ટ્ર, કર્ણાટક અને આંધ્રમાં દેશના ૪૮.૮ ટકા કેસ આવે છે. મંત્રાલયના જણાવ્યાં મુજબ કુલ એક્ટિવ કેસમાંથી ૬૦.૩૫ ટકા કેસ મહારાષ્ટ્ર, કર્ણાટક, આંધ્ર પ્રદેશ, ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ અને તામિલનાડુથી આવે છે. અત્યાર સુધીમાં સ્વસ્થ થયેલા લોકોમાં પણ સૌથી વધુ લગભગ ૬૦ ટકા (૫૮.૪૨ ટકા) આ રાજ્યોમાંથી જ છે. દેશમાં કોવિડ-૧૯થી મૃત્યુદર ૧.૬૪ ટકા છે. આરોગ્ય મંત્રાલયના જણાવ્યાં મુજબ સંકમણના કારણે મૃત્યુ પામનારા ૭૦ ટકાથી વધુ લોકો બીજા બીમારીઓથી પણ પીડાતા હતાં. મંત્રાલયે પોતાની વેબસાઈટ પર આ જાણકારી આપી અને કહ્યું કે અમારા આંકડાની મેળવણી આઈસીએમઆર સાથે કરવામાં આવી રહી છે.



રાજસ્થાનના કોટા જિલ્લામાં ચંબલ નદીમાં ૪૦ પ્રવાસીઓ સાથેની એક નાવ ડૂબી જતાં ઓછામાં ઓછા ૧૪ લોકોના મોત થયા હતા પાણીમાં લાપતા થયેલા એનડીઆરએફની ટીમ દ્વારા રાહત બચાવ કામગીરી હાથ ધરાયેલી નજરે પડે છે.

## ૧૬થી વધુ લોકોને નદીમાંથી સુરક્ષિત કઢાયા

# રાજસ્થાનમાં ચંબલ નદીમાં હોડી પલટી જતાં દુર્ઘટના: ૧૪ના મોત

(જી.એન.એસ)બુંદેલી,તા.૧૬  
રાજસ્થાનના બુંદેલીમાં ચંબલ નદીને પાર કરતી વખતે એક હોડી પલટી ગઈ હતી. બોટમાં સવાર ૩૦ લોકો ડૂબી ગયા હતા, જોકે તેમાંથી ૧૬ લોકોને નદીમાંથી સુરક્ષિત બહાર કાઢવામાં આવ્યા હતા. આ સિવાય બાકીના ૧૪ લોકોનાં મોત થયા છે અને ગુમ લોકોની શોધખોળ ચાલી રહી હોવાના અહેવાલ છે. કહેવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે કે આ તમામ લોકો કમલેશ્વર ધામ જવા માટે બોટમાં બેસીને ચંબલ નદી પાર કરી રહ્યા હતા. આ અકસ્માત ઇટાવા શહેરથી જોડાયેલા પાતાલી વિસ્તાર નજીક બન્યો હતો, ઘટના દરમિયાન ૩૦ લોકો બોટમાં સવાર હતા. લોકો સિવાય, બોટમાં ૧૪ બાઈક પણ રાખેલી હતી, જેને નદી પાર કરવા માટે રાખવામાં આવી હતી. આ ઘટનાની જાણ થતાં જ નજીકના વિસ્તારોમાંથી ગામલોકો મદદ માટે દોડી આવ્યા હતા.

મળતી માહિતી મુજબ આ ઘટના કમલેશ્વર ધામ તરફ જતા ગોથલા કલા નજીક બની હતી. જણાવી દઈએ કે આ અકસ્માતમાં ડૂબી ગયેલા ૩૦ લોકોમાંથી ૨૦ લોકોને બચાવી લેવામાં આવ્યા છે અને દસ લોકો હજી લાપતા છે. ઘટનાની માહિતી મળતાં પોલીસ અને વહીવટીતંત્ર બંને ઘટના સ્થળે પહોંચી ગયા હતા.

એવું કહેવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે કે બોટમાં વધારે વજન હોવાને કારણે આ અકસ્માત થયો હતો. જેમાં અનિશ થોમસને ઈજા થઈ હતી. જેથી સારવાર દરમિયાન જવાન અનિશ થોમસનું મોત નીપજ્યું હતું.

RIDDHI CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN : L74140GJ2010PLC062548				
Regd. Office : 10, Mill Officers Colony, Behind Old RBI, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad GJ 380009 In. Phone : (079) 26580767				
Web : www.riddhicorporate.co.in E-Mail Id : Investor@rcspl.net				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter / Current Year ending 30/06/2020	Year to Date Figures / Previous year ended 30/06/2019	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30/06/2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1711.04	1726.64	1726.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	106.83	-102.38	-102.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	106.83	-102.38	-102.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	106.83	-102.38	-102.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	79.94	-102.38	-102.38
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1137.50	1137.50	1137.50
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	1371.49	1426.25	1426.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.70	0.90	0.90
	(b) Diluted	0.70	0.90	0.90

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.riddhicorporate.co.in)

For, Riddhi Corporate Services Limited  
Sd/- Alpit Pravinchandra Gor  
Wholetime Director (DIN : 03041615)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 16/09/2020

## ગુજરાતમાં પાંચ મહિનામાં જીએસટીની આવકમાં ૧૦૪૫૪ કરોડનું તોતિંગ ગાબડું

અમદાવાદ તા.૧૬  
કોરોના અને તેના કારણે લાગુ કરવામાં આવેલા લોકડાઉને વ્યાપાર-ઉદ્યોગને જબરદસ્તી માર્ગો છે ત્યારે સરકારની આવકમાં પણ જોરદાર ગાબડું પડ્યું છે. દરમિયાન ગુજરાતમાં ચાલુ વર્ષે એપ્રિલથી ઓગસ્ટ સુધીના પાંચ મહિનાના સમયગાળામાં જીએસટીની આવકમાં ૧૦૪૫૪ કરોડનું તોતિંગ ગાબડું પડ્યું હોવાની જાહેરાત લોકસભામાં નાણા મંત્રાલયે કરી હતી. નાણા મંત્રાલયે કહ્યું કે ગત વર્ષે એપ્રિલથી ઓગસ્ટ સુધીમાં ૩૨૦૫૩ કરોડની આવક થઈ હતી જેની સામે આ વર્ષે આ આંકડો ૨૨૦૪૯૦ જે પહોંચી શક્યો છે.

કેન્દ્રે સી સાંસદ એસ.જોષીમણિએ લોકસભા સત્ર દરમિયાન પૂછવા પ્રશ્નોને જવાબ આપતાં નાણા મંત્રાલયે સમગ્ર દેશના રાજ્યો તેમજ કેન્દ્રશાસિત પ્રદેશોમાં જીએસટીનું ચાલુ નાણાકીય વર્ષ દરમિયાન થયેલી આવકના આંકડા જાહેર કર્યા હતા. તેની સાથે ગત વર્ષે થયેલી આવક તથા કેટલી આવક ઓછી થઈ છે તે અંગેની આંકડા જાહેર કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. નાણા મંત્રાલયે જણાવ્યું કે આ વર્ષે એપ્રિલથી ઓગસ્ટ સુધીના એપ્રિલથી ઓગસ્ટ સુધીના ગત વર્ષે ૩૨૦૫૩ કરોડની આવક થઈ તેની સામે આ વર્ષે આ આંકડો ૨૨૦૪૯૦ જે પહોંચી શક્યો છે. નાણા મંત્રાલયે કહ્યું કે ગત વર્ષે એપ્રિલથી ઓગસ્ટ સુધીમાં ૩૨૦૫૩ કરોડની આવક થઈ છે જેની સામે ગત વર્ષે આ ગાળામાં આવેલ ૩૨.૦૫૩ કરોડની આવક થઈ છે જેની સામે ગત વર્ષે આ ગાળામાં આવેલ ૨૨.૦૪૯ કરોડની આવક થઈ છે. આમ કરીને જીએસટીની આવકમાં પડેલું ગાબડું પૂરવાની સાથે સાથે રોજગારી આપવાનો પણ મોટો પડકાર ઉભો થયો છે. હજુ પણ કોરોનાની સ્થિતિ સુધરવાની નામ લેતી ન હોવાથી આગામી સમય પણ કપરો સાબિત થવાનો છે તેમાં શંકાને કોઈ સ્થાન નથી.



લદાખ સરહદ પર ચીન સાથે વધેલા તનાવ દરમિયાન ભારતીય સેના દ્વારા ચીન સાથેની સમગ્ર સરહદ પર પેટ્રોલિંગ સહન બનાવાયું છે લેહ જિલ્લામાં ભારતીય એરબેઝ પરથી વાયુસેનાનું એક યુધ્ધ વિમાન ઉડાન ભરી રહેલું નજરે પડે છે.

## ચીન મુદ્દે સરકાર અને વિપક્ષની બંધબારણો બેઠકની તૈયારી

નવી દિલ્હી,તા. ૧૬  
સરકાર વિવાદ લાંબો સમય ચાલે તેવું ઈચ્છતી નથી.  
દેશમાં ચીન સાથેના તનાવના મુદ્દે વિપક્ષોએ સરકારને ભંસિમાં મૂકી છે. ખાસ કરીને વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્ર મોદીએ એક તબક્કે ભારતીય સીમામાં કોઈ ઘૂસણખોરી થઈ નથી તેવા વિધાનો કર્યા હતા પરંતુ છેલ્લા કેટલાક સમયથી સીમા પર જે સ્થિતિ છે તેમાં ચાઈનીઝ ઈથો ભારતમાં ઘૂસ્યા હોવાના સંકેત મળે છે અને ગઈકાલે જ સંરક્ષણ મંત્રી શ્રી રાજનાથસિંહે એવું જણાવ્યું હતું કે ભારતના ૩૮,૦૦૦ ચોરસ કિલોમીટર વિસ્તાર પર ચીને કબજો કર્યો છે અને ચીને લોકસભામાં સરકાર પર દબાણ છે તે સૂચના જણાવ્યા મુજબ ચીન સાથેની વારતવિકિતાની માહિતી આપવા સરકાર વિપક્ષ સાથે બંધબારણો બેઠક કરી શકે છે. ખાસ કરીને ચીન સાથેનો વિવાદ અત્યંત સંવેદનશીલ છે અને તે સારવાર લહેરમાં ચર્ચાઈ તે પણ યોગ્ય ગણાતું નથી તેવું સરકાર માને છે અને તેથી જ વિપક્ષને વિશ્વાસમાં લઈને આગળ વધવા તૈયાર છે.

## સુંદરબની સેક્ટરમાં પાકિસ્તાનનું ફાયરિંગ: જવાન શહિદ થયો

(જી.એન.એસ)શ્રીનગર,તા.૧૬  
જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરના સુંદરબની સેક્ટરમાં પાકિસ્તાન દ્વારા સીઝ ફાયરનું ઉલ્લંઘન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. જેમાં એક ભારતીય જવાન ઘાયલ થયો હતો. બુધવારે અનિલ થોમસ નામના જવાને સારવાર દરમિયાન શહીદી વ્યોરી છે. મહત્વનું છે કે, ૧૫ સપ્ટેમ્બરે રાજૌરી જિલ્લામાં પાકિસ્તાન દ્વારા સીઝ ફાયરનું ઉલ્લંઘન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

## રિલાયન્સની માર્કેટ વેલ્યુએશન દેશની સરકારી કંપનીઓની કુલ મૂડીથી પણ વધુ

(જી.એન.એસ)મુંબઈ,તા.૧૬  
દેશના ટિગ્ગજ ઉદ્યોગપતિ મુકેશ અંબાણીની રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ સતત નવા રિકોર્ડ બનાવી રહી છે. કંપની હવે વધુ એક નવો રિકોર્ડ બનાવ્યો છે. દેશની બધી સરકારી કંપનીઓની મિલકત રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડથી ઓછી થઈ છે. મુકેશ અંબાણીની રિલાયન્સની માર્કેટ વેલ્યુએશન હવે દેશની દરેક સરકારી કંપનીઓની કુલ મૂડીથી પણ વધુ થઈ છે. એમ એક મીડિયા રિપોર્ટથી જાણવા મળ્યું છે. રિપોર્ટ પ્રમાણે જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૨૦થી અત્યાર સુધી દેશની સૌથી વેલ્યુએબલ કંપની રિલાયન્સના શેર ૫૪.૬ ટકા વધ્યા છે. આ વધારા પાછળ ગૂગલ, ફેસબુક અને સિલ્વરલેક જેવી મોટી કંપનીઓને મુકેશ અંબાણી દ્વારા જિયો પ્લેટફોર્મ અને રિલાયન્સ રિટેલના શેર વેચવાનું પ્રમુખ કારણ માનવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. રિપોર્ટ મુજબ દેશની લગભગ ૮૩ પબ્લિક સેક્ટર એંડરટેકિંગની કુલ માર્કેટ કેપિટલાઈઝેશન ૧૫.૧૬ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયા છે. જ્યારે બીજા તરફ રિલાયન્સનું માર્કેટ કેપ ૧૫.૩૦ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયા નોંધાયું છે. ઉલ્લેખનીય છે કે આ વર્ષની શરૂઆતમાં દેશની બધી પબ્લિક સેક્ટર કંપનીઓનું માર્કેટ કેપ ૧૯.૩ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયા હતું. જ્યારે રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડનું માર્કેટ કેપ ૮.૬ લાખ કરોડ રૂપિયા જ હતું. રિપોર્ટ પ્રમાણે ગત મહિને રિલાયન્સ ના ઈક્વિટી

SHUKRA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Dev House, Opp. WIAA Office, Judges Bungalows Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054.					
CIN NO: L24231GJ1993PLC019079   W: www.shukrapharmaceuticals.com   E: info@shukrapharmaceuticals.com   Ph: 079-48000430					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial Result for the Quarter ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operation	110.89	403.58	104.34	1184.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax & exceptional items	1.87	(55.75)	0.27	6.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax & after exceptional items	1.87	(55.95)	0.27	17.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	1.87	(39.16)	0.27	3.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	1.87	(39.16)	0.27	3.56
6	Equity share capital	156.57	156.57	156.57	156.57
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	1401.01	1361.85	1401.01	1391.73
8	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Not Annualised- Basic & Diluted	0.12	(2.50)	0.02	0.23

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.shukrapharmaceuticals.com).

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> September 2020  
Place : Ahmedabad  
For, SHUKRA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
Sd/- Dakshesh Shah - MD (DIN- 00561666)

NAVKAR BUILDERS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 304, Circle P, near Prahlad Nagar, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380051.					
CIN NO: L45200GJ1992PLC017761   Website: www.navkarbuilders.com   Email ID: navkarbuilders@yahoo.co.in   Phone No: 079-48484095					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial Result for the Quarter ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operation	214.18	215.03	1267.73	4445.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax & exceptional items	7.90	(185.18)	27.97	95.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax & after exceptional items	7.90	(185.48)	27.97	94.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	7.90	(184.37)	20.97	38.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	7.90	(184.37)	20.97	38.99
6	Equity share capital	1988.38	1988.38	1988.38	1988.38
7	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Not Annualised- Basic & Diluted	0.04	(0.93)	0.11	0.20

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.navkarbuilders.com).

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September 2020  
Place : Ahmedabad  
For, NAVKAR BUILDERS LIMITED  
Sd/- Harsh Shah - MD (DIN- 01662085)

JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED						
Regd. Off: Room No. 1, 1, Pandurang Society Judges Bungalow Road, Bodakdev Ahmedabad-380054						
CIN NO: L65910GJ1999PLC012064   Website: www.jyotinternationalmarketing.com   Email ID: jyotintd@gmail.com   Phone No:09099946908						
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial Result for the Quarter ended on 30 June, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)						
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Audited
		30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operation	-	39.58	23.89	81.00	81.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.95	4.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.95	4.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.70	3.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.37)	(6.40)	2.23	0.70	3.94
6	Equity share capital	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19	312.19
7	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Not Annualised- Basic & Diluted	(0.01)	(0.21)	0.07	0.02	0.07

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.jyotinternationalmarketing.com).

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2020  
Place : Ahmedabad  
For JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED  
Sd/- Jayesh Shah - MD (DIN:03548968)

TIRUPATI FOAM LIMITED					
CIN: L25199GJ1986PLC009071					
Regd. Off : "TIRUPATI" House, 4th Floor, Nr. Topaz Restaurant, University Road, Polytechnic Char Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015. Gujarat, INDIA. CIN: L25199GJ1986PLC009071					
Email Id: tirufoam@tirupatifoam.com Website: www.tirupatifoam.com, www.sweetdreamindia.com					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30th June, 2020					
PART I		(AMOUNT IN LAKHS)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Yearly		Yearly	
		Unaudited Quarter Ended	Audited Quarter Ended		Unaudited Quarter Ended
		30/06/2020	31/03/2020	30/06/2019	31/03/2020
1	Total Revenue	409.25	1,916.39	2,066.68	8,043.75
2	Profit (Loss) before Taxes	(77.19)	80.23	79.22	316.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(81.09)	59.34	59.09	236.94
4					